FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger to Engrossed House Bill No. 533 by Representative Kleckley

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "Section 10.13" to "Section 10.14"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, change "Section 10.13" to "Section 10.14"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 13, change "\\$10.13" to "\\$10.14"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 9, change "(b)" to "(a)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 10, between "appropriations" and "for other" insert "and reimbursement"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, at the end of line 10, change the period "." to a comma "," and insert "or its
- 15 successor; and"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 17 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 18 "(b)(i) If the legislature is in session, the reduction is consented to in writing
- by two-thirds of the elected members of each house in a manner provided by law; or
- 20 (ii) If the legislature is not in session, the reduction is approved by two-thirds
- 21 of the members of the Joint Legislative Committee on the Budget, or its successor."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 13, between "2014" and the period "." insert a comma "," and insert the
- 24 following:
- "or the first statewide election occurring after the adoption of this Joint Resolution"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 21, change "Section 10.13" to "Section 10.14"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.